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RM 200  PER PAX
INCLUSIVE SST

REGISTER BEFORE
27 OCTOBER 2023

��������������
CHERYLINA      (013-894 1701) cherylina@scope.net.my
HUSNA               (019-848 3055) husna@scope.net.my
ASHILA              (012-383 7714)  ashila@scope.net.my

SARAWAK CENTRE OF PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE
1st Floor, Yayasan Sarawak Building, Jalan Masjid, 93000 Kuching

+6082 231 230 +6082 231 506 info@scope.net.my

Time

2.00 PM

2.30 PM

3.15 PM

3.30 PM

3.40 PM

4.00 PM

4.30 PM

Itinerary

Registration
Presentation : Plantery Health and Doughnut 
Economics

Co�ee Break

Unrolling the Doughnut exercise 

Q&A Session

Group re�ections

wrap up

FOR GLCs / PRIVATE SECTOR

��
���
	����������
���
�������	������	���������	������������������ �����­�
����������

���������������
� ��������
	����� ���
�	���

Prof. Tan Sri Dr. Jemilah Mahmood 
Executive Director 
Sunway Centre for Planetary Health 
Sunway University 
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ORGANISED BY I N  C O L L A B O R A T I O N  W I T H

31st OCTOBER 2023
2.00PM-5.00PM
Mulu Auditorium, SCOPE

DATE    :
TIME     :
VENUE :
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