# **SCOPE Distinguished Speakers' Series**

Reversing The Irreversible: Donut Economy & Planetary Health to Safeguard Our Future

### **OBJECTIVE & OUTCOME**

The world is facing many uncertainties compounded by climate change. The SDGs are off track and unlikely to meet the ambitious goals set for 2030. How does the health of the planet relate to social, economic, environmental and health of human civilization?

Through this session, participants will be introduced to the field of planetary health which is a systems approach to solving some of our greatest existential challenges.

Understanding planetary health and the planetary health action plan the nation is embarking upon will provide participants the basic understanding of how to apply the principles in policy development, programs and strategies.

### **SPEAKER**



**Prof. Tan Sri Dr. Jemilah Mahmood**Executive Director
Sunway Centre for Planetary Health
Sunway University

**Prof. Tan Sri Dr. Jemilah Mahmood** is a medical professional with more than two decades of experience managing crises in health, disasters and conflict settings. She is currently Professor and Executive Director of the Sunway Centre for Planetary Health at Sunway University in Malaysia. She holds advisory council roles in the Government of Malaysia in Foreign Policy, Health and Climate Change.

DATE : 31st OCTOBER 2023 TIME : 2.00PM-5.00PM

VENUE: Mulu Auditorium, SCOPE

# **PROGRAM AGENDA**

Time	Itinerary
2.00 PM	Registration
2.30 PM	Presentation : Plantery Health and Doughnut Economics
3.15 PM	Q&A Session
3.30 PM	Coffee Break
3.40 PM	Unrolling the Doughnut exercise
4.00 PM	Group reflections
4.30 PM	wrap up

### TARGET AUDIENCE

• All Working Professionals

#### **REGISTRATION FEES**

RM 200 PER PAX INCLUSIVE SST

FOR GLCs / PRIVATE SECTOR

REGISTER BEFORE 27 OCTOBER 2023





## **CONTACT PERSON**

CHERYLINA (013-894 1701) cherylina@scope.net.my
HUSNA (019-848 3055) husna@scope.net.my
ASHILA (012-383 7714) ashila@scope.net.my

SARAWAK CENTRE OF PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE 1st Floor, Yayasan Sarawak Building, Jalan Masjid, 93000 Kuching





